PROPOSED

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA. WAIVING THE ANIMAL CARE ADVISORY COMMITTEE APPOINTMENT ("ACAC") AT-LARGE CATEGORY RESTRICTIONS IN SECTION 12.290(A) BROWARD COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVÈ CODE ENABLE CONSIDERATION OF THE APPOINTMENT OF TRACEY WEKAR-PAIGE TO THE ACAC; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Sponsored by Commissioner Lamar P. Fisher)

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

7

1

2

3

4

5

6

WHEREAS, Section 12.290(a) of the Broward County Administrative Code ("Administrative Code") prohibits either of the two at-large appointees to the Animal Care Advisory Committee ("ACAC") from fitting one of the ACAC membership categories for nominations made by individual members of the Board of County Commissioners (the "Board");

WHEREAS, the current restrictions in the Administrative Code regarding the ACAC prevent the Board from considering qualified candidates for at-large appointments;

WHEREAS, waiving the requirements of Sections 12.290(a) of the Administrative Code will allow the appointment of a qualified individual to serve as one of the Board's two at-large appointments to the ACAC, permitting the ACAC to continue its valuable work; and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to waive the prohibition applicable to at-large appointees to the ACAC contained in Section 12.290(a) of the Administrative Code, to enable the Board's consideration of Tracey Wekar-Paige as a candidate for a vacant at-large position on the ACAC, NOW, THEREFORE,

24

1	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
2	BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA:
3	Section 1. The prohibition in Section 12.290 of the Administrative Code relating
4	to at-large appointments to the ACAC is hereby waived to enable the Board to consider
5	the nomination of Tracey Wekar-Paige as one of the two at-large members of the ACAC.
6	Section 2. <u>Severability</u> .
7	If any portion of this Resolution is determined by any court to be invalid, the invalid
8	portion will be stricken, and such striking will not affect the validity of the remainder of this
9	Resolution. If any court determines that this Resolution, in whole or in part, cannot be
10	legally applied to any individual, group, entity, property, or circumstance, such
11	determination will not affect the applicability of this Resolution to any other individual,
12	group, entity, property, or circumstance.
13	Section 3. <u>Effective Date</u> .
14	This Resolution is effective upon adoption.
15	
16	ADOPTED this day of , 2021.
17	PROPOSED Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:
18	Andrew J. Meyers, County Attorney
19	
20	By /s/ Nathaniel A. Klitsberg 04/05/2021
21	Nathaniel A. Klitsberg (date) Senior Assistant County Attorney
22	NAK/vu
23	Waiving Sec. 12.290 At-large Appointments to the ACAC 04/05/2021
24	#560486v4